

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 02/27/07 (1)

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 255**

"AN ACT FOR THE AUDITOR OF STATE - DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEYS  
APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 255.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 255 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 6, delete "1" and substitute "2"

AND

Page 2, line 9, delete "4" and substitute "5"

AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "59" and substitute "61"

AND

Page 2, line 12, delete "27" and substitute "31"

AND

Page 2, line 13, delete "71" and substitute "78"

AND

Page 2, line 14, delete "220" and substitute "235"

AND

Page 2, line 24, delete "\$ 11,657,973           \$ 11,891,042" and substitute  
"\$ 12,868,384           \$ 13,125,683"

AND

Page 2, line 25, delete "3,284,741           3,331,936" and substitute  
"3,860,515           3,937,705"



AND

Page 2, line 27, delete "\$ 14,947,514 \$ 15,227,778" and substitute "\$ 16,733,699 \$ 17,068,188".

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Wills

WLC/WLC - 02-27-2007 10:35

WLC078

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary